P04000121340

(Requestor's Name)					
(Address)					
(Addre	ess)				
(City/S	State/Zip/Phone	e #)			
PICK-UP	☐ WAIT	MAIL			
(Busin	ess Entity Nan	ne)			
(Docu	ment Number)				
Certified Copies	Certificates	of Status			
Special Instructions to Fili	ng Officer:				

Office Use Only



500040276995

08/23/04--01007--011 **78.75

O4 AUG 23 AM In: 16

BM 8/23

TRANSMITTAL LETTER

Department of State Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

SUBJECT:	BLUE 2, INC.		
	(PROPOSED CORPOR	ATE NAME – MUST INCL	UDE SUFFIX)
Enclosed are an original	ginal and one (1) copy of the art	ticles of incorporation and	a check for:
□ \$70.00	X \$78.75	\$78.75	\$87.50
Filing Fee		Filing Fee	Filing Fee,
	& Certificate of Status	& Certified Copy	Certified Copy
			& Certificate of
			Status
		ADDITIONAL CO	PY REQUIRED
	T. D.	- : /	
FROM:	JAMES RUSSE	-LL	
	1481110	e (Finned or typed)	
	341 14 th Ave	. AJE	
	391 19 AVE	. /VC	
		Address	
	C= D=====		. 1
	SI. PETERSBI	NRG FL 3370 State & Zip	<u></u>
	City	, state & Lip	
	727. 821.7	618	
	727-821-7	C C Telephone number	

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

A	RTI	CL	ES	OI	H	NC	O	(P	O	R	Á	T	IC	1	١
---	-----	----	----	----	---	----	---	----	---	---	---	---	----	---	---

In compliance with Chapter 607 and/or Chapter 621, F.S. (Profit)

ARTICLE I NAME

The name of the corporation shall be: Blue 2, Inc.

ARTICLE II PRINCIPAL OFFICE

The principal place of business/mailing address is:

Blue 2, Inc. 341 14th Ave. NE St. Petersburg, FL 33701

ARTICLE III PURPOSE

The purpose for which the corporation is organized is to purchase and operate two Curves franchises in Pinellas Park and Tampa, Florida. It is understood that the foregoing statement shall not serve as a limitation on the powers of this corporation, which shall be permitted to engage in any and all lawful business activities.

ARTICLE IV SHARES

The number of shares of stock is 1000.

ARTICLE V INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTORS

The names, titles, and addresses of the officers and directors are:

James Russell, President 341 14th Ave. NE St. Petersburg, FL 33701

Christina K. Crosby, Vice-President 341 14th Ave. NE St. Petersburg, FL 33701

ARTICLE VI REGISTERED AGENT

The name and Florida street address of the registered agent is:

James Russell, President 341 14th Ave. NE St. Petersburg, FL 33701

ARTICLE VII INCORPORATOR

The name and address of the Incorporator is:

James Russell, President 341 14th Ave. NE St. Petersburg, FL 33701

JTI IT	AVC. INE
St. Petersbur	g, FL 33701
***************	*********
Having been named as registered agent to accept service of pro in this certificate, I amfamiliar with and accept the appointme	ocess for the above stated corporation at the place designated in it as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity
Jan Rundl	8/20/04
Signature Registered Agent: James Russell	7 / Date 7 /20/04
Signature/Incorporator: James Russell	Date

OVANCE COMPARATIONS